Metal Oxide Varistor: TVB DS Series
Plastic Encapsulated Type Varistor for Surge Protection
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                           1                                    www.thinking.com.tw  2022.04
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Features
1. Low profile and space saving
2. Electrical characteristics equivalent to leaded type TVR10 series
3. Operating voltage ranges from 17V to 460V

VDC
(V)
VP
(V)
IP
(A)
Imax
(A)
Wmax
(J)
P
(W)
UL 1449
&cUL
TUV CQC
TVBDS270 27(24~30) 17 22 53 5 500 3.9 0.05 √ √ √
TVBDS330 33 (30~36) 20 26 65 5 500 4.8 0.05 √ √ √
TVBDS390 39 (35~43) 25 31 77 5 500 5.6 0.05 √ √ √
TVBDS470 47 (42~52) 30 38 93 5 500 6.8 0.05 √ √ √
TVBDS560 56 (50~62) 35 45 125 5 500 8.1 0.05 √ √ √
TVBDS680 68 (61~75) 40 56 135 5 500 9.8 0.05 √ √ √
TVBDS820 82 (74~90) 50 65 150 25 3500 14 0.4 √ √ √
TVBDS101 100 (90~110) 60 85 165 25 3500 17 0.4 √ √ √
TVBDS121 120 (108~132) 75 100 200 25 3500 20 0.4 √ √ √
TVBDS151 150 (135~165) 95 125 250 25 3500 25 0.4 √ √ √
TVBDS181 180 (162~198) 115 150 300 25 3500 30 0.4 √ √ √
TVBDS201 205 (185~226) 130 170 340 25 3500 35 0.4 √ √ √
TVBDS221 220 (198~242) 140 180 360 25 3500 39 0.4 √ √ √
TVBDS241 240 (216~264) 150 200 395 25 3500 42 0.4 √ √ √
TVBDS271 270 (243~297) 175 225 455 25 3500 49 0.4 √ √ √
TVBDS301 300 (270~330) 195 250 500 25 3500 53 0.4 √ √ √
TVBDS331 330 (297~363) 215 275 550 25 3500 58 0.4 √ √ √
TVBDS361 360 (324~396) 230 300 595 25 3500 65 0.4 √ √ √
TVBDS391 390(351~429) 250 320 650 25 3500 70 0.4 √ √ √
TVBDS431 430(387~473) 275 350 710 25 3500 80 0.4 √ √ √
TVBDS471 475(428~523) 300 385 775 25 3500 85 0.4 √ √ √
TVBDS511 510(459~561) 320 410 845 25 3500 92 0.4 √ √ √
TVBDS561 560(504~616) 350 450 930 25 3500 92 0.4 √ √ √
TVBDS621 620(558~682) 395 510 1020 25 3500 95 0.4 √ √ √
TVBDS681 680(612~748) 420 560 1120 25 3500 98 0.4 √ √ √
TVBDS751 750(675~825) 465 615 1235 25 3500 100 0.4 √ √ √
Note:
*1. Nominal discharge current (In) is the parameter measured with 8/20μs current waveform for UL 1449 5
th
 edition.